A.P.N. No.: 001-240-10
R.P.T.T. \$370.50
Escrow No.: 85808
Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co.

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

TERRY McDONALD and MARILYN McDONALD
P.O Box 574
Caliente, NV 89008

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$370.50 Rec:\$37.00
Total:\$407.50
COWCOUNTY TITLE CO

2022-162957
08/31/2022 03:40 PM
Pgs=4 KC



OFFICIAL RECORD
AMY ELMER, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **EDWIN P STEPHENSON SR and DEBRA M STEPHENSON**, **as husband and wife** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **TERRY McDONALD and MARILYN McDONALD**, **husband and wife as joint tenants**, all that real property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A potion of the North Half (N1/2) of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) of Section 14, Township 1 North, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Parcel 2 of that certain Parcel Map recorded August 7, 1987 in the office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County, Nevada in Book A of Plats, page 276A as File No. 87416, Lincoln County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2022 - 2023: 001-240-10

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: August 04, 2022

EDWIN P STEPHENSON SR DEBRAM	STEPHENSON
v	
EDWIN P STEPHENSON SR and DEBRA M STEPHENSON	ay of August, 2022 By:
Signature: Maria C. Ackerfuld Notary Public Expiration Date: 10 29 2025	
MARIA C. ACKERFIELD Notery Public-State of Neveds APPT. NO. 21-1734-11 My Appt. Expires 10-29-2025	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assess	or Parcel Number	er(s)					
	a) 001-	240-10						\ \
	b)				-			\ \
	c)				-			\ \
	d)				-			\ \
2	·	f Property:			-			\ \
		Vacant Land	b) 🗷	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	ORDER'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
	<i>,</i> —	Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Book:	2	Page:	1 1
	,	Apt.Bldg		Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	cording:		
	•	Agricultural	. —	Mobile Home	Notes:	_		
		-	''/ 🇀	Mobile Home	-	The state of the s		
	i) 🏻	Other					h.	
2	Total V	oluo/Solo Brigo	of Drope	ortu.			1	\$95,000.00
J.		alue/Sale Price o		nly (value of Prope	rtv) (-\	φθο,000.00
		r Tax Value:	Suic Oi	ny (value of 1 Tope				\$95,000.00
		roperty Transfer	Tax Du	e.	<u></u>		_	\$370.50
4		nption Claimed:	ian Bu	J.	1		-/	Ψ070.00
			otion pe	r NRS 375.090, Se	etion		/	
		olain Reason for			1	7		
	•				1			
5.				ng transferred: 10		_ % 《		
				acknowledges, un				
				hat the information				
				supported by doci				
				ermore, the parties				
exe	emption	, or other determ	nonation	of additional tax di . Pursuant to NRS	ue, may resu	III in a pen	alty of 10%	or the tax
				additional amount		: buyer and	a Sellel Sile	all be
JOII	illy ariu	Severally liable	ioi aily		owed.			
	-			11 5	ا (۵			
Sig	nature		//	10/1 20	\uparrow) \downarrow	Capacity	Grantor	
4	۷	EDWIN'P STER	HÉNS	N SR	77/	_		
	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUM	/	0		/ /			
Sept.			The same of the sa					
Sig	gnature		7			Capacity ₋	Grantee	
		TERRY McDON	IALD					
	c.	LLED (CDANTO	O ME	ODMATION	BUV	ED /CDAR	TEEL INE	ODMATION
	<u>3E</u>	LLER (GRANTO	JIRED)	URIVIATION	<u> BU î</u>		EQUIRED)	<u>ORMATION</u>
Pri	nt Nam			NSON SR and	Print Name			D and MARILYN
	iic i taiti	DEBRAM S		7	i ilitertamo	McDON/		B and IIII II II II
Ad	dress:	P.O Box 23	/		Address:	P.O Box		···
Cit		Pioche	7	7	City:	Caliente		•
	ate: NV		Zip:	89043	State: NV		Zip:	89008
here.	-							
				NG RECORDING			or buyer)	
	nt Nam				Escrow #:	85808		
	dress:	P.O. Box 518	3, 328 N	lain Street	·		<u></u>	
Cit	y:	Pioche			State: NV		Zip:	89043

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assesso	or Parcel Number	er(s)					()
	a) 001-2	240-10			_			\ \
	b)				_			\ \
	c)				-			\ \
	d)							\ \
2	·	Property:			-			\ \
		/acant Land	b) 🗷	Single Fam. Res.	FOR REC	ORDER'S	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY
	· —	Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Book:		Page:	1 1
	. —	Apt.Bldg	•	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Re	ecording:	The same of the sa	
	-	Agricultural	-	Mobile Home	Notes:			
		Other	, Ш			The state of the s		
	" Ц	Julioi			<u></u>		\	
3	Total Va	lue/Sale Price o	of Prope	ertv /			\	\$95,000.00
٥.				nly (value of Prope	rty) (1		
		r Tax Value:			<			\$95,000.00
	Real Pro	operty Transfer	Tax Du	e:	The state of the s			\$370.50
<u>4.</u>		ption Claimed:		/	700			
		•	-	r NRS 375.090, Se	ection		./	
	b. Exp	lain Reason for	Exemp	tion:		<u> </u>		
_	5	t 1 D	-		_	0/		
5 .				ng transferred: 10 acknowledges, ur		%	nurauant ta	
NIE				hat the information				
				supported by doc				
				ermore, the parties				
				of additional tax d				
du	e plus in	terest at 1% pe	r month	. Pursuant to NRS	375.030, the	e Buyer an	d Seller sha	all be
joi	ntly and	severally liable	for any	additional amount	owed.			
		\ '	\		1			
C:	matura	/ /	N)	Capacity	Grantor	
OI	gnature	EDWIN P STEF	HENSO	ON SR	 	Сараспу	Granior	
	and the same of th	EDANIAL OLLL	TILIVO	SIN SIN	///			
1		7	20	04				
Sig	gnature	Tay M.	Von	77		Capacity	Grantee	
	-	TERRÝ McDON	IALD					
	<u>SEL</u>	LER (GRANTO		<u>ORMATION</u>	BU			<u>ORMATION</u>
D-	int Name		JIRED)	NSON SR and	Drint Name		EQUIRED)	D and MARILYN
PI.	int Name	DEBRAMS			FIIII Name	McDON		D and MANLIN
Ac	ldress:	P.O Box 23	121 112	NOON	Address:	P.O Box		
	ty:	Pioche	/	/	City:	Caliente		
	ate: NV	/	Zip:	89043	State: NV		Zip:	89008
١,	-							
<u>C(</u>	OMPANY			NG RECORDING			or buyer)	
	int Name				_Escrow#:	85808		
	ldress:	P.O. Box 518	3, 328 N	/lain Street	- 0			20242
Cit	ty:	Pioche			State: NV		Zip:	89043